

CS-847/2021

Savita Madan Vs. Raj Kumar & Ors.

Matter is taken up physically.

11.11.2021

Fresh suit for mandatory injunction, damages and mesne profits filed. Be checked and registered.

Present : Sh. Naveen Kumar, counsel for plaintiff.

Heard. File perused.

Let summons be issued to defendant on filing of PF/RC/Speed post/courier returnable **for 17.01.2022.**

(Shelly Arora)

ADJ-01 (South East) Saket Court

New Delhi/11.11.2021 (vg)