

3CS DJ-847/21

SAVITA MADAN Vs. RAJ KUMAR CHUGH

20.12.2022

Present : Sh. Naveen Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Both defendants in person along with Ld. Counsel,
Sh. D.K. Sharma.

Plaintiff is not present despite specific directions of the Court.

It is submitted by defendants that despite their repeated requests, plaintiff did not carry out any negotiations towards settlement.

In these circumstances, case has to proceed further on merits.

Some more time is sought on behalf of plaintiff to file replication. Last opportunity is granted to plaintiff for filing the same subject to cost of Rs.2000/- payable to defendants. Advance copy of the same be supplied to the opposite side.

Put up for filing of replication, if any, affidavit of admission/denial of documents and settlement of issues **on 14.03.2023.**

(Akash Jain)
ADJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/20.12.2022 (vg)