

CS DJ-847/21

SAVITA MADAN Vs. RAJ KUMAR CHUGH

14.03.2023

Present : Plaintiff in person with Ld. Counsel, Sh. Naveen Kr.  
Defendant in person with Ld. Counsel, Sh. D.K.  
Sharma.

Replication and an application under section 151  
CPC seeking waiver of cost of Rs.2, 000/- are filed on behalf of  
plaintiff. Copy supplied.

At this stage, it is submitted on behalf of both the  
sides that there is likelihood of settlement between the parties  
and that the matter may be referred to Mediation Centre.

Hence, the matter is referred to the Mediation  
Center, Saket Court for exploring possibilities of settlement for  
**27.03.2023 at 2 pm** where both the parties are directed to appear.

Put up for report of settlement / further proceedings  
**on 15.05.2023.**

(Akash Jain)

ADJ-01 (South East) Saket Court  
New Delhi/14.03.2023 (vg)