

CS DJ-847/21

SAVITA MADAN Vs. RAJ KUMAR CHUGH

15.05.2023

Present : Plaintiff in person with Ld. Counsel.
Both defendants in person with Ld. Counsel.

It is submitted by both sides that matter is still
pending before Mediation Centre.

Be awaited for report **for 10.07.2023.**

(Akash Jain)
ADJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/15.05.2023 (vg)