

CS DJ-847/21

SAVITA MADAN VS. RAJ KUMAR CHUGH & ORS.

25.07.2023

Present : Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Steps not taken by plaintiff to serve notice of application to defendant.

Issue fresh notice of the present application to defendant on filing of PF/RC **for 02.08.2023.**

(Akash Jain)

ADJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/25.07.2023 (vg)