

6CS DJ847/21

SAVITA MADAN Vs. RAJ KUMAR CHUGH

04.12.2023

Present : Sh. Praveen Tokas, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Sumit Sehrawat, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

It is submitted that talks of settlement are still undergoing and NDOH before the Mediation Centre is fixed for 19.12.2023. It is jointly submitted that matter be listed in the month of January.

In view of same, list **for 15.01.2024.**

(Rahul Bhatia)
ADJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/04.12.2023 (vg)