

3CS DJ847/21

SAVITA MADAN VS. RAJ KUMAR CHUGH

04.03.2024

Present:- Ms. Vibha Srivastava, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. D.K. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1
and defendant no. 2.

It is submitted by both the parties that mediation has failed and matter be proceeded on merits.

Let the replication, if any be filed within 02 week with advance copy to the counsel for defendant.

Both the parties are directed to file affidavit of admission denial of documents on or before NDOH with advance copy to the each other.

List for framing of issue on **23.04.2024**.

(Rahul Bhatia)
ADJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/04.03.2024