

10 CS DJ 847-21

SAVITA MADAN Vs. RAJ KUMAR CHUGH

10.09.2024

Present:- Ms. Vibha Srivastava, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Defendants in person.

1. It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff that the husband of the plaintiff is unwell and she could not come for signing of her evidence. In view of the same, let affidavit of evidence be filed within 4 weeks with advance copy to the defendant/their counsel.

2. List on **11.11.2024**.

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/10.09.2024(sk)