

20 CS DJ 847-21

SAVITA MADAN Vs. RAJ KUMAR CHUGH

04.03.2025

Present:- Ms. Vibha Srivastava, proxy Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. D.K. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

1. On LDOH, final opportunity was granted to the plaintiff for filing of affidavit in evidence subject to cost of Rs. 3000/-. No affidavit in evidence has been filed today.
2. Today, despite multiple calls, the main counsel for plaintiff has not appeared.
3. An application under Order VII Rule 14 CPC has been filed by the plaintiff for placing on record one document along with list of witnesses. Copy supplied.
4. In view of the submissions made, one further opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to file his evidence by way affidavit within 4 weeks, subject to further cost of Rs. 5000/-, failing which the right to lead evidence shall be closed.
5. List on **14.04.2025**.

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/04.03.2025(sk)