

19 CS DJ 847/21

SAVITA MADAN Vs. RAJ KUMAR CHUGH

13.10.2025

Present : Sh. Naveen Kumar and Sh. Sahid Khan,
Ld. Counsels for plaintiff along with plaintiff.
Sh. D.K. Sharma, Ms. Seema and Sh. Saurav
Singh, Ld. Counsels for defendant.

1. PW1/plaintiff is present, further cross-examined and discharged.
2. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that Sh. Abhishek Kumar, LC was appointed vide order dated 02.08.2023 and he may be summoned as a plaintiff's witness.
3. Request not opposed.
4. In view of same, let Sh. Abhishek Kumar, LC (Enrl. No.D-5015/2022, Mobile No.9818944043, Chamber No.677, Patiala House Courts, New Delhi be summoned on filing of PF within 7 days for NDOH.
5. List for further PE **for 02.12.2025.**

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/13.10.2025 (vg)