

14 CS DJ 847-21

SAVITA MADAN Vs. RAJ KUMAR CHUGH

02.12.2025

Present:- Sh. Naveen Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff.
Sh. D.K. Sharma and Ms. Seema, Ld. Counsel for defendant along with defendant no. 2 in person.

1. Today PW 2 examined, cross examined and discharged.
2. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that the plumber Sh. Om Prakash who has inspected the suit property along with Ld. Local Commissioner be summoned for the NDOH. Same has not objected by Ld. Counsel for defendant.
2. In view of the same, issue summons to the witness on filing of PF and address of witness within 7 days.
3. List further PE on **03.02.2026**.

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/02.12.2025(sk)