

16 CS DJ 847-21

SAVITA MADAN Vs. RAJ KUMAR CHUGH

01.06.2026

Present:- Sh. Anis Mohd. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff.
Ms. Seema, Ld. Counsel for defendant along with defendant.

1. Today DW1 examined, cross examined and discharged.
2. DW1 has exhibited copy of his Aadhar card in his evidence today. The same has been objected for Ld. Counsel for plaintiff stating that copy of Aadhar card has never been placed on record and without seeking leave of the Court or by moving any application, defendant cannot put a new document on record.
3. List for further DE on **27.07.2026**.

(Bhavna Kalia)
DJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/01.06.2026(sk)